Delaware County Middle School Cross Country Championship

Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS

EENRUSE O

Varsity

Delta 21
Yorktown 35
Selma 74
Daleville 110

10
14

Incomplete Teams: Cowan, Wes-Del

PLACE FINISHER
1. Delta
1 Everly Carter, 8
3 Gabby Gruwell, 7
4 Isla Suding, 6
5 Ella Ewing, 8
8 Alice Hawk, 7
17  Avery White, 7
21  Luna Shrak, 6
Total Time = 1:06:36.5
2. Yorktown
2 Auden Turner, 7
6 Maddie Reed, 7
7 Ruthie Dragoo, 8
9 Josie Dragoo, 8
11  Isla Morrison, 8
13 Rachel Chung, 6
16  Sophie Fallon, 8
Total Time = 1:08:29.5
3. Selma
10  Gabby Sites, 7
12 Rylie Childers, 8
15  Ella Taylor, 8
18  Audrey Bragg, 7
19  Baylee Power, 6
20  Taylor Felton, 7
24  Avery Carman, 7

Total Time = 1:13:07.4  Total Places = 74

TIME

12:30.3
13:09.7
13:26.6
13:37.4
13:52.5
14:52.3
15:23.8

14:02.2
14:08.6
14:39.6
15:04.6
15:12.4
15:13.8
16:20.8

3
6
12
22

Total Places =21

Total Places = 35

Selma, IN

Oct. 4, 2023
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Results by Stuart Road Racing

AVG. TIME SPREAD

17 21 13:19.3 1:22.3

13 16 13:41.9 1:12.6

20 24 14:37.5 1:10.2

27 28 16:09.7 3:21.8
PLACE FINISHER TIME
4. Daleville

14  Payton Brown, 6 14:25.0

22 Kinley Murray, 6 15:43.3

23 Ella Brooks, 8 15:49.3

25  Hailee Burgan, 6 17:03.9

26  Natalie Brown, 6 17:46.7

27  Carly Jo Young, 6 17:48.4

28  Addy Short, 6 18:21.8

Total Time = 1:20:48.2  Total Places = 110
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OO N W=

TEAM

FINISHER

Rylie Paskiewicz, 6
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Everly Carter, 8
Auden Turner, 7
Gabby Gruwell, 7
Isla Suding, 6
Alison Fulton, 6
Ella Ewing, 8
Abby Campbell, 8
Maddie Reed, 7
Ruthie Dragoo, 8
Alice Hawk, 7
Noelle Ernstberger, 8

9 Josie Dragoo, 8
10  Gabby Sites, 7
11  Isla Morrison, 8
12 Rylie Childers, 8
13 Rachel Chung, 6
14  Payton Brown, 6
15  Ella Taylor, 8
16  Sophie Fallon, 8
17  Avery White, 7
Sadie Behrendt, 6
18  Audrey Bragg, 7
Anna Scholtes, 7
19  Baylee Power, 6
20  Taylor Felton, 7
21  Luna Shrak, 6
22 Kinley Murray, 6
23 Ella Brooks, 8
Arionna Segraves, 7
Lola Martin, 8
Amree Neilson, 6
Danae Caldwell, 8
24  Avery Carman, 7
Sydney Overbay, 7
25  Hailee Burgan, 6
Lilly Kirklin, 7
26  Natalie Brown, 6
27  Carly Jo Young, 6
28  Addy Short, 6
Jensen Murray, 8
Ella Brand, 6

TIME TEAM

11:51.5
12:30.3
12:55.6
13:09.7
13:26.6
13:32.5
13:37.4
13:40.0
13:42.4
13:45.2
13:52.5
13:54.5
13:58.1
14:02.2
14:08.2
14:08.6
14:10.2
14:25.0
14:39.6
14:52.2
14:52.3
14:56.9
15:04.6
15:08.4
15:12.4
15:13.8
15:23.8
15:43.3
15:49.3
15:56.8
15:58.0
16:05.6
16:06.3
16:20.8
16:28.7
17:03.9
17:16.3
17:46.7
17:48.4
18:21.8
18:32.4
20:12.3
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